## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Louis Jasper	03/20/2009
Michael Banks	03/18/2009
Mark Wulffert	03/16/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1217
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12403615

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640a

Email: alc@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Aldag

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12/403,615 (2803.0377C)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Aldag

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0626 OP \$40.00 12403615

500828297

Total Attachments: 3 source=Merged Assignment#page1.tif source=Merged Assignment#page2.tif source=Merged Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0627

Attorney	Docket:	2803.0377C

#### ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Kevin Louis Jasper, Michael Banks, and Mark Wulffert hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, as assignee, and its successors assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to "GPS Signal Data Converter for Providing GPS Signals to a Plurality of Connection Ports" described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/403,615, filed March 13, 2009, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property

expressed.	are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that h	we have full right to d	onvey the same as nerein
SIGNATURE:	Kevin Louis Jasper	DATE:	3 20 2009
SIGNATURE:	Michael Banks	DATE:	
SIGNATURE:	Mark Wulffert	DATE:	

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0628

Attorney Docket: 2803.0377C

### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Kevin Louis Jasper, Michael Banks, and Mark Wulffert hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, as assignee, and its successors assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to "GPS Signal Data Converter for Providing GPS Signals to a Plurality of Connection Ports" described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/403,615, filed March 13, 2009, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Kevin Louis Jasper		
SIGNATURE:	Michael Banks	DATE:	March 18, 2009
SIGNATURE:	Mark Wulffert	DATE:	

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0629

Attorney	Docket:	2803.0377C

### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Kevin Louis Jasper, Michael Banks, and Mark Wulffert hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, as assignee, and its successors assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to "GPS Signal Data Converter for Providing GPS Signals to a Plurality of Connection Ports" described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/403,615, filed March 13, 2009, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me/us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
	Kevin Louis Jasper		
SIGNATURE:	Michael Donke	DATE:	
	Michael Banks		
SIGNATURE:	Mark Multi	DATE: /8 MAR O	9
	Mark Wulffert	,	

PATENT REEL: 022512 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 04/07/2009